Shrewsbury Township
1979 Crawford Street
Shrewsbury Township, New Jersey 07724

Pamela D. Howard, RMC Phone (732) 542-0572
Municipal Clerk Fax (732) 935-1348

Shrewsbury Township Committee

August 18, 2020

REGULAR MEETING - 4:00 PM

AGENDA
CALL MEETING TO ORDER
In accordance with the requirements of Section 4(a) of C.231, P.L. 1975, the require Notice of this meeting
was published in the Asbury Press on August 10, 2020, in addition to posting on the bulletin board in the
Municipal Building and filing a copy of said notice with the Municipal Clerk.
ROLL CALL

SALUTE TO THE FLAG

APPROVAL OF MINUTES

Regular Meeting Minutes — 7/14//2020

PRESENTATIONS

Assemblyman Eric Houghtaling and Assemblywoman Joann Downey will present the family of
Mayor Edward Nolan with a Proclamation.

CORRESPONDENCE - NONE

REPORTS
Finance Municipal Attorney
Housing Inspector/Code Enforcement  Public Works
Recreation Safety & Neighborhood Watch
Utilities

ORDINANCE(S)
2020-06

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING ORDINANCE NO. 2020-05 ENTITLED “AN ORDINANCE CREATING
AND SETTING THE SALARY RANGE FOR NEW JOB TITLES AND AMENDING THE SALARY
RANGES FOR ALL OTHER EXISTING JOB TITLES OF THE TOWNSHIP OF SHREWSBURY” BY
CREATING THE POSITIONS OF QUALIFIED PURCHASING AGENT AND WEB MAINTENANCE
MANAGER - PUBLIC HEARING- SEPTEMBER 8, 2020



RESOLUTIONS-

2020-99

2020-100

2020-101

2020-102

2020-103

2020-104

2020-105

AUTHORIZE THE ACCEPTANCE OF THE AUDIT

AUTHORIZE SHREWSBURY CORRECTIVE ACTION PLAN

AUTHORIZE DEPARTMENT APPOINTMENTS

AUTHORIZE RENEWAL OF LIQUOR LICENSE - SHREWSBURY MINI MART
AUTHORIZE EMERGENCY APPROPRIATIONS

AUTHORIZE ENGINEER TO APPLY FOR AN OPEN SPACE GRANT

AUTHORIZE PAYMENT OF BILLS

NEW BUSINESS -

OLD BUSINESS -

PUBLIC PORTION - PLEASE STATE YOUR NAME AND ADDRESS FOR THE MINUTES

DATE OF NEXT MEETING - Regular Meeting September 8, 2020 at 7:00 P.M.

EXECUTIVE SESSION -

ADJOURNMENT



