

Shrewsbury Township 1979 Crawford Street Shrewsbury Township, New Jersey 07724

Pamela D. Howard, RMC Municipal Clerk Phone (732) 542-0572 Fax (732) 935-1348

Shrewsbury Township Committee

August 18, 2020

REGULAR MEETING - 4:00 PM

<u>AGENDA</u>

CALL MEETING TO ORDER

In accordance with the requirements of Section 4(a) of C.231, P.L. 1975, the require Notice of this meeting was published in the Asbury Press on August 10, 2020, in addition to posting on the bulletin board in the Municipal Building and filing a copy of said notice with the Municipal Clerk.

ROLL CALL

SALUTE TO THE FLAG

APPROVAL OF MINUTES

Regular Meeting Minutes - 7/14//2020

PRESENTATIONS

Assemblyman Eric Houghtaling and Assemblywoman Joann Downey will present the family of Mayor Edward Nolan with a Proclamation.

CORRESPONDENCE - NONE

REPORTS

Finance
Housing Inspector/Code Enforcement
Recreation
Utilities

Municipal Attorney
Public Works
Safety & Neighborhood

Safety & Neighborhood Watch

ORDINANCE(S)

2020-06

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING ORDINANCE NO. 2020-05 ENTITLED "AN ORDINANCE CREATING AND SETTING THE SALARY RANGE FOR NEW JOB TITLES AND AMENDING THE SALARY RANGES FOR ALL OTHER EXISTING JOB TITLES OF THE TOWNSHIP OF SHREWSBURY" BY CREATING THE POSITIONS OF QUALIFIED PURCHASING AGENT AND WEB MAINTENANCE MANAGER - PUBLIC HEARING- SEPTEMBER 8, 2020

RESOLUTIONS-

2020-99	AUTHORIZE THE ACCEPTANCE OF THE AUDIT
2020-100	AUTHORIZE SHREWSBURY CORRECTIVE ACTION PLAN
2020-101	AUTHORIZE DEPARTMENT APPOINTMENTS
2020-102	AUTHORIZE RENEWAL OF LIQUOR LICENSE – SHREWSBURY MINI MART
2020-103	AUTHORIZE EMERGENCY APPROPRIATIONS
2020-104	AUTHORIZE ENGINEER TO APPLY FOR AN OPEN SPACE GRANT
2020-105	AUTHORIZE PAYMENT OF BILLS

NEW BUSINESS -

OLD BUSINESS -

PUBLIC PORTION - PLEASE STATE YOUR NAME AND ADDRESS FOR THE MINUTES

 ${\bf DATE\ OF\ NEXT\ MEETING\ -}\ Regular\ Meeting\ September\ 8,\ 2020\ at\ 7:00\ P.M.$

EXECUTIVE SESSION -

ADJOURNMENT